IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2020

On this the day of	•	2019/2020 the Commissioneral	Count with the C II		
	KP George Vincent Morales Grady Prestage Andy Meyers Kenneth R. DeMercha	2019/2020 , the Commissioners' - County Judge - Commissioner Precin - Commissioner Precin - Commissioner Precin - Commissioner Precin	ct #1 ct #2 ct #3	g members being pres	sent:
The following proceedings we	re had, to-writ,	Treeming of the control of the contr	ot 11-4		
THAT WHEREAS, theretofor WHEREAS, on proper applica transfer does not increase the to The following transfers to said Department Name:	tion, the Commissioners' otal of the budget. budget are hereby author		budget for the year 2020 adget surplus to a budget) for Fort Bend Count of a similar kind and	ty; and fund. The
	Fire	Marshal	_ Accounting Unit:	100543100	
TRANSFER TO: ACCOUNT NAME Fees		ACCOUNT NUMBER 63000	_	AMOUNT	
TRANSFER FROM: ACCOUNT NAME Contingency		TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO		AMOUNT	1 1940
Contingency		100409100-66500			
EXPLANATION:		OTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:	\$		43,550
services in regards to operational Department Head:	May Jak	invoice numbers 19-1198-01 and 19 nce review. HOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS O	Date:	sociates for profession	nal
BY: KP George, County	At the second			Fransfer Fransfer	



Invoice Date 2/10/2020 Invoice Number 19-1198-02

Invoice to:
Mark Flathouse, Fire Marshal, EMO
Fort Bend County
1521 Eugene Heimann Circle #114
Richmond, TX 77469

Remit To: Fitch & Associates, LLC PO Box 170 Platte City, MO 64079

Via Email: Mark.Flathouse@fortbendcountytx.gov

Invoice for: Professional Services						
OVERVIEW						
Professional Services in regards to operational assessment and performance review						
50% due upon the draft report		21,775.00				
25% due upon the final report		10,887.50				
Subtotal Professional Fees	\$	32,662.50				
INVOICE TOTAL						
INVOICE TOTAL	\$	32,662.50				

Payment Due: UPON RECEIPT



Invoice Date 10/15/2019 Invoice Number 19-1198-01

Invoice to:

Mark Flathouse, Fire Marshal, EMO

Fort Bend County 1521 Eugene Heimann Circle #114 Richmond, TX 77469 Remit To: Fitch & Associates, LLC PO Box 170 Platte City, MO 64079

Via Email: Mark.Flathouse@fortbendcountytx.gov

Invoice for: Professional Services

OVERVIEW

Professional Services in regards to operational assessment and performance review

25% of Project Total		\$ 10,887.50
	Subtotal Professional Fees	\$ 10,887.50

INVOICE TOTAL

\$ 10,887.50

Payment Due: UPON RECEIPT